and Access. The acquisition has been accounted for using the purchase method of accounting. Under the purchase method of accounting, the
assets and liabilities of Access are recorded as of the acquisition date, at their fair market values, and added to those of the Company. The 25%
share of the minority stockholder’s interest has been recorded as a liability. Pre-acquisition losses of Access are eliminated on consolidation.

On August 31, 2007, the Company advanced Cdn$1,100,000 (US$1,046,622) to Access for its working capital requirements. These advances are
treated as contributed capital.

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 10-Q

32

16

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 10-Q

33

The Proforma unaudited consolidated statement of operations for the quarter ended January 31, 2007 is as follows:

Blacksands Petroleum, Inc.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)
Proforma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the three months ended January 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

Access
Energy
Inc.

Cdn$

Proforma
Adjustment
Cdn$

Access
Energy Inc.

Adjusted

Cdn$

Access
Energy Inc.

Adjusted

US$

Blacksands
Petroleum,
Inc.

US$

Combined

US$

Proforma
Adjustment

US$

Proforma
Consolidated

US$

REVENUES:

Revenue

Total Revenues - - - - - - - -

EXPENSES:

Professional Fees - - - 144,529 144,529 - b 144,529

Employee remuneration 75,125 75,125 86,799 12,895 99,694 (86,799) b 12,895

Depreciation - - - 1,947 1,947 - 1,947
Exploration expenses - 206,554 a 206,554 238,652 - 238,652 (238,652) b -

Office and Administration 1,958 1,958 2,262 29,926 32,188 (2,262) b 29,926

Total Expenses 77,083 206,554 283,637 327,713 189,297 517,010 (327,713) 189,297

Net loss from Operations (77,083)(206,554) (283,637) (327,713) (189,297) (517,010) 327,713 (189,297)

Other Income and Expenses:

Interest Income - - - 120,820 120,820 120,820
Gain (loss) from Currency
Transaction - - - 1,409 1,409 1,409

Interest expense (14,115) (14,115) (16,308) - (16,308) 16,308 b -

Net Loss before Taxes (91,198) (206,554) (297,752) (344,021) (67,068) (411,089) 344,021 (67,068)

Provision for Income Taxes:

Income Tax Benefit - - - - -

Net Loss (91,198) (206,554) (297,752) (344,021) (67,068) (411,089) 344,021 (67,068)

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Foreign currency translation
adjustment - - - (31,401) (11,316) (42,717) 31,401 (11,316)

Total Comprehensive Loss (91,198) (206,554) (297,752) (375,422) (78,384) (453,806) 375,422 (78,384)

Adjustments included in the columns under the heading “Pro Forma Adjustments” include the following:

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 10-Q

34

(a).   Access’s financial statements in Canadian Dollars are adjusted to reflect consistent application of accounting policies used by Blacksands. Blacksands uses
the successful efforts basis of accounting to report its oil and gas properties costs. Access’s financial statements use the full cost method of accounting for oil and
gas properties costs. The pro forma adjustment results in Blacksands’ successful efforts method being applied to Access financial statements; and